

CHAPTER 7 ASSET CASES CLOSED											
CALENDAR YEAR 2018											
			% of Total Receipts ²	Count ³	% of Count ⁴	Mean	First Quartile	Median	Third Quartile	Min	Max
Total Gross Receipts ¹		\$2,557,846,684		32,554		\$78,572	\$2,558	\$5,098	\$15,000	\$0	\$148,333,343
Distributions	Secured Creditors	\$937,918,602	36.7%	3,186	9.8%	\$294,388	\$5,004	\$46,175	\$199,064	\$3	\$56,431,520
	Priority Creditors	\$83,907,887	3.3%	5,811	17.9%	\$14,439	\$845	\$2,046	\$6,617	\$2	\$5,390,255
	Unsecured Creditors	\$543,979,905	21.3%	28,174	86.5%	\$19,308	\$1,230	\$2,282	\$5,377	\$0	\$75,063,139
	Funds Paid to Debtor & Third Parties	\$191,396,320	7.5%	10,959	33.7%	\$17,465	\$753	\$2,308	\$6,284	\$0	\$16,345,092
	Total Distributions	\$1,757,202,714	68.7%								
Fees & Costs	Trustee Fees	\$118,757,898	4.6%	32,411	99.6%	\$3,664	\$522	\$1,000	\$2,006	\$1	\$3,982,898
	Trustee Legal Fee	\$89,761,878	3.5%	6,971	21.4%	\$12,876	\$850	\$2,039	\$5,919	\$1	\$12,976,138
	Other Firm's Legal Fees	\$260,633,973	10.2%	6,120	18.8%	\$4,257	\$2,450	\$7,284	\$26,600	\$30	\$10,763,092
	Trustee Accounting Fees	\$15,184,169	0.6%	505	1.6%	\$30,068	\$888	\$1,873	\$5,248	\$26	\$4,379,789
	Outside Professional Fees	\$106,221,218	4.2%	6,787	20.8%	\$15,651	\$636	\$1,900	\$8,740	\$2	\$5,173,227
	Administrative Costs	\$164,424,801	6.4%	32,469	99.7%	\$5,064	\$79	\$185	\$595	\$0	\$9,274,245
	Prior Chapter Costs	\$45,549,522	1.8%	416	1.3%	\$109,494	\$4,911	\$18,857	\$72,766	\$6	\$5,231,170
	Total Fees & Costs	\$800,533,459	31.3%								

¹ Total generated gross receipts are disbursed into two categories: distributions, and fees and costs. Due to rounding, these disbursements may not equal to the total receipts.

² Percent of the total receipts paid to a subcategory.

³ Count represents the number of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding category.

⁴ Percent of cases that had funds disbursed to the corresponding subcategory.